\

Kenya Power

The Kenya Power & Lighting Co. Ltd.
Central Office — P.O. Box 30099, Nairobi, Kenya
Telephone — 254-02-3201000
Fax No. 254-02-3201889
Stima Plaza, Kolobot Road

Our Ref: 16™ September, 2019
IM/S ceuenennencecenrececensncancanns "

Dear Sir,

ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO THE TENDER NO.KP1/9A.2/0T/012/ID/19-20 DESIGN SUPPLY
AND RELOCATION OF TOWERS FOR KIPEVU 132KV LINES AT CHANGAMWE ROUND
ABOUT

The following amendments are made to the specified provisions of the Tender
document.

1. RELATIONSHIP WITH THE PRINCIPAL TENDER DOCUMENT

Save where expressly amended by the terms of this Addendum, the
Principal Tender Document shall continue to be in full force and effect.

The provisions of this Addendum shall be deemed to have been
incorporated in and shall be read as part of the Principal Tender
Document.

2. CLARIFICATION MADE TO THE INTERESTED BIDDERS.

The following responses are made to clarifications sought on various issues
on the tender document and shall be deemed to form the addendum:-

1. Consider 4 angle towers with the 5th tower as angle but provisional subject
to the design during execution(may or may not be necessary)

2. Consider aircraft balls for 3 spans

3. Training —Consider local so long as facilitators be accredited trainers
/designers/consultants

4. Existing towers consider dismantle, mark nodes,refenece and transport in
coded bundles to Rabai 220 KV substation

5. Consider tower testing complete with extensions



-

6. Lengths of leg extensions will be determined by design and based on the
location shown on the ground

7. Drawings for the existing line are available for reference during actual
design stage

8. Design shall be fitted within existing way leave thus consider no
acquisitions and factor in working under live conditions

9. The bid is open to all public with eligibility details on the document
conditions of contract

10.1gnore the BOQ embedded on the tender document and consider
separate attached BOQ that is sighed

11.Adopt technical data sheet on the document for
Conductor,OPGW fittings '

12.Road level changes from the existing to new formation level are 6.5m on
the lower side (Rabai side) and 11m on the kipevu side |

13.Relocation of 33kv and 11kyv lines to be done by client as enabling works
and not in scope.

SECTION 1.INVITATION TO TENDER

The tender closing date has been extended from 18th September, 2019 to
27th September, 2019 at 10:00am and opening on the same day at
10.30am. '

All the other terms and conditions remain as per the tender document.

Yours faithfully,
For: KENYA POWER & LIGHTING COMPANY LIMITED.

K_\"
> f—
Je

JANE NDINYA
AG.MANAGER, SUPPLY CHAIN (PROCUREMENT)




